		5-28-2	004		
PA	TO TH			\TENTS	PATENTS ONLY
	1 122.00			ALLIA IO	
L_		1027544		. copy thereof.	9683/190
1.	Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:		2. Name a	and Address of Party(ies) recei	ving an interest.
	5-20-04 Kazuya ANZAWA Yasutaka URAKAWA		Name:	NTT DoCoMo, Inc.	
	Kenji ISHII	,	Street Addı City/Prefec Country/Zip	ture: Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	
Ad	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	l? ′es ⊠ No	Additional r	name(s) and addresses attache	ed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
3.	Description of the interest conveyed:				
	☐ Change	of Name	Other:		ρ
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger				s. P.1 098
	Execution Date: May 17, 2004				20°
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s).	vu annliaatia	the evenut	ion data of the application is:	41 0/8
5.	If this document is being filed together with a ne	May 17, Date	<u> 2004</u>	or date of the application is.	221
Α.	Patent Application No.(s)	A	B. Patent	No.(s)	
	.003.0	•			
i					
	Additional r	numbers atta	ched? ☐ Ye	s 🛛 No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspon	dence	3. Number o	of applications and patents invo	olved: <u>1</u>
	concerning document should be mailed: BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40</u>
	P.O. BOX 10395	-		losed	Ψ <u>+υ</u>
	CHICAGO, IL 60610			norized to be charged to Depos	it Account No.
	(312)321-4200	,	23-1 3. ⊠ Plea	925 ase charge any deficiencies in f	ee or credit any
				payment to Deposit Account N	
	DO	NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
ļ				•	
L	Olahamantan Lainantan				
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forcepy of the original document.	egoing inform	nation is true	and correct and any attached o	copy is a true
	Υ •	7 .11	,,		
	Tadashi Horie Reg. No. 40,437  Name of Person Signing	Sign	tous	. <u></u>	May 20, 2004
	Name of Person Signing	Sigi	iature		Date
	Total number of pages incli	uding cover s	heet, attachr	nents, and document: 2	
05/E	5/2004 ECROPER 00000096 10850098				
- 1	C:8021 40.00 QP				

PATENT REEL: 015365 FRAME: 0659

## **ASSIGNMENT**

M/harana (éus				
Whereas, I/we,				
Name	<u>Address</u>			
	c/o Intellectual Property Department, NTT DoCoMo, Inc.,			
1) Kazuya ANZAWA	Sanno Park Tower, 11-1, Nagata-cho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6150 Japan			
	c/o Intellectual Property Department, NTT DoCoMo, Inc.,			
2) Yasutaka URAKAWA	Sanno Park Tower, 11-1, Nagata-cho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6150 Japan			
	c/o Intellectual Property Department, NTT DoCoMo, Inc.,			
Kenji ISHII	Sanno Park Tower, 11-1, Nagata-cho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6150 Japan			
PORTABLE TERMINAL, AND IM	einvented certain improvements in AGE COMMUNICATION PROGRAM  tters Patent of the United States of America therefor on ex	ven date herewith unless		
therwise indicated below				
filed on Whereas	, Serial No	, and		
NTT DoCoMo, Inc. 11-1, Nagatacho	2-chome,			
	yo 100-6150 Japan entire right, title and interest in the application and invention	n, and to any United States		
assignee), desires to acquire the e latents to be obtained therefor, NOW THEREFORE, be it know ereby acknowledged, IWE, as as lansfer, and set over unto the assi- nis invention and this application, and which may be granted thereon, and eatents and Trademarks of the Un	entire right, title and interest in the application and invention mown that, for good and valuable consideration from assignsignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, gnee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire rand all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters diall reissues thereof; and IWE hereby authorize and requited States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to a	nee, the receipt of which is and do hereby sell, assign, ight, title, and interest in and to Patent of the United States uest the Commissioner of		
assignee), desires to acquire the exatents to be obtained therefor, NOW THEREFORE, be it knows a series of the example of the	entire right, title and interest in the application and invention mown that, for good and valuable consideration from assignsignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, gnee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire rand all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters diall reissues thereof; and IWE hereby authorize and requited States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to a	nee, the receipt of which is and do hereby sell, assign, ight, title, and interest in and to Patent of the United States uest the Commissioner of assignee, its successors and eration, communicate with and testify in any legal that may be necessary or excute all divisional, assible to aid assignee, its he United States, it being		
assignee), desires to acquire the eletents to be obtained therefor, NOW THEREFORE, be it knows a series of the ser	entire right, title and interest in the application and invention and the income that, for good and valuable consideration from assigners, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, ignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire rand all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters diall reissues thereof; and IWE hereby authorize and requited States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to a ms of this Assignment;  covenant and agree that IWE will, without further considers, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute make all rightful oaths and generally do everything poland enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the	nee, the receipt of which is and do hereby sell, assign, ight, title, and interest in and to Patent of the United States uest the Commissioner of assignee, its successors and eration, communicate with and testify in any legal that may be necessary or acute all divisional, assible to aid assignee, its he United States, it being		
assignee), desires to acquire the eletents to be obtained therefor, NOW THEREFORE, be it knows a considerable with the series of the units of	entire right, title and interest in the application and invention mown that, for good and valuable consideration from assignsignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, gnee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire rand all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters did it reissues thereof, and IWE hereby authorize and requited States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to a ms of this Assignment;  covenant and agree that IWE will, without further considers, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention as when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, exempts, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything potent to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the	nee, the receipt of which is and do hereby sell, assign, ight, title, and interest in and to Patent of the United States uest the Commissioner of issignee, its successors and eration, communicate with and testify in any legal that may be necessary or excite all divisional, ssible to aid assignee, its he United States, it being assignee, its successors and		
assignee), desires to acquire the eletents to be obtained therefor, NOW THEREFORE, be it knows the second of the s	entire right, title and interest in the application and invention mown that, for good and valuable consideration from assignsignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, gnee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire rand all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters did it reissues thereof, and IWE hereby authorize and requited States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to a ms of this Assignment;  covenant and agree that IWE will, without further considers, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention as when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, exempts, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything potent to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the	nee, the receipt of which is and do hereby sell, assign, ight, title, and interest in and to Patent of the United States uest the Commissioner of issignee, its successors and eration, communicate with and testify in any legal that may be necessary or excite all divisional, ssible to aid assignee, its he United States, it being assignee, its successors and		
assignee), desires to acquire the expetents to be obtained therefor, NOW THEREFORE, be it knows the second of the	entire right, title and interest in the application and invention and the income that, for good and valuable consideration from assignsignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, in gnee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire read all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters did all reissues thereof, and IWE hereby authorize and required States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to a missof this Assignment;  covenant and agree that IWE will, without further considerally any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention at when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, exempts, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything potent on the execution of such papers shall be borne by the sent to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the entitle that IVI and the execution of such papers shall be borne by the entitle that IVI and	nee, the receipt of which is and do hereby sell, assign, ight, title, and interest in and to Patent of the United States uest the Commissioner of assignee, its successors and eration, communicate with and testify in any legal that may be necessary or acute all divisional, assible to aid assignee, its he United States, it being assignee, its successors and DATE SIGNED		
assignee), desires to acquire the eleatents to be obtained therefor, NOW THEREFORE, be it knows the second of the	entire right, title and interest in the application and invention and the income that, for good and valuable consideration from assignsignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, in gnee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire read all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters did all reissues thereof, and IWE hereby authorize and required States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to a missof this Assignment;  covenant and agree that IWE will, without further considerally any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention at when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, exempts, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything potent on the execution of such papers shall be borne by the sent to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the entitle that IVI and the execution of such papers shall be borne by the entitle that IVI and	nee, the receipt of which is and do hereby sell, assign, ight, title, and interest in and to Patent of the United States uest the Commissioner of issignee, its successors and eration, communicate with and testify in any legal that may be necessary or excite all divisional, ssible to aid assignee, its he United States, it being assignee, its successors and		
assignee), desires to acquire the eleatents to be obtained therefor, NOW THEREFORE, be it knows the second of the	nown that, for good and valuable consideration from assignsignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, gnee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire rand all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters dill reissues thereof, and IWE hereby authorize and requited States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to am of this Assignment;  covenant and agree that IWE will, without further considers, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention any when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers on the management of the successors and assigns, execute and self and the proper patent protection for this invention in the ent to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the ent to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the execute and URAKAWA  Wasutaka URAKAWA	nee, the receipt of which is and do hereby sell, assign, ight, title, and interest in and to Patent of the United States uest the Commissioner of assignee, its successors and eration, communicate with and testify in any legal that may be necessary or acute all divisional, assible to aid assignee, its he United States, it being assignee, its successors and DATE SIGNED		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U S.C § 261)

3):

Name:

**RECORDED: 05/20/2004** 

Page 1 of 1

**PATENT REEL: 015365 FRAME: 0660**